CITY OF SAN JOSE

2023-2024 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET

FIVE-YEAR COMPARISON OF GENERAL FUND USES BY CATEGORY

| _______USEOFFUNDS
DEPARTMENTAL
Personal Services
Non-Personal/Equipment
Total Departmental

NON-DEPARTMENTAL
City-Wide Expenses
Capital Contributions
Transfers
Earmarked Reserves
Contingency Reserve
Encumbrance Reserve

Total Non-Departmental

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

2019-2020
ACTUALS

2020-2021
ACTUALS

2021-2022
ACTUALS

2022-2023
ADOPTED

2023-2024
ADOPTED

$ 879,313,596
123,666,171

$ 889,491,667
114,484,024

$ 957,077,061
124,033,710

$ 994,883,820
153,567,072

$1,033,231,654
187,614,443

$1,002,979,767

$ 83,912,805
33,044,021
48,967,078

N/A
N/A
46,905,760

$1,003,975,691

$ 254,599,668
35,045,816
80,825,604

N/A
N/A
57,027,730

$1,081,110,771

$ 403,013,608
35,349,634
30,393,345

N/A
N/A
53,352,941

$1,148,450,892

$ 213,412,689
50,932,732
25,468,954

380,396,479
41,000,000
57,027,730

$1,220,846,097

$ 326,519,800
62,264,195
30,406,468

352,090,976
47,000,000
53,352,941

$ 212,829,665

$1,215,809,432

$ 427,498,818

$1,431,474,509

$ 522,109,528

$1,603,220,299

$ 768,238,584

$1,916,689,476

$ 871,634,380

$2,092,480,477
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