CITY OF SAN JOSE 2023-2024 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET

FIVE-YEAR COMPARISON OF GENERAL FUND USES BY CATEGORY

USE OF FUNDS	2019-2020 ACTUALS	2020-2021 ACTUALS	2021-2022 ACTUALS	2022-2023 ADOPTED	2023-2024 ADOPTED
DEPARTMENTAL					
Personal Services	\$ 879,313,596	\$ 889,491,667	\$ 957,077,061	\$ 994,883,820	\$ 1,033,231,654
Non-Personal/Equipment	123,666,171	114,484,024	124,033,710	153,567,072	187,614,443
Total Departmental	\$ 1,002,979,767	\$ 1,003,975,691	\$ 1,081,110,771	\$ 1,148,450,892	\$ 1,220,846,097
NON-DEPARTMENTAL					
City-Wide Expenses	\$ 83,912,805	\$ 254,599,668	\$ 403,013,608	\$ 213,412,689	\$ 326,519,800
Capital Contributions	33,044,021	35,045,816	35,349,634	50,932,732	62,264,195
Transfers	48,967,078	80,825,604	30,393,345	25,468,954	30,406,468
Earmarked Reserves	N/A	N/A	N/A	380,396,479	352,090,976
Contingency Reserve	N/A	N/A	N/A	41,000,000	47,000,000
Encumbrance Reserve	46,905,760	57,027,730	53,352,941	57,027,730	53,352,941
Total Non-Departmental	\$ 212,829,665	\$ 427,498,818	\$ 522,109,528	\$ 768,238,584	\$ 871,634,380
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$ 1,215,809,432	\$ 1,431,474,509	\$ 1,603,220,299	\$ 1,916,689,476	\$ 2,092,480,477